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22 C TIM SENTZ 4 595 1,652 7,635 10,664 10,699 10,405 102.83 10,307

26 W JEFFREY D OLSON 3 259 542 4,055 5,143 5,154 5,082 101.42 5,087

11 C GERALD J HEID 1 100 205 1,860 2,408 2,423 2,412 100.46 2,405

32 W MICHAEL D MURPHY 1 72 220 1,458 2,034 2,043 2,062 99.08 2,064

5 E JAMES W CANTZ 1 73 241 1,793 2,351 2,355 2,391 98.49 2,366

36 W LYLE GROVER 1 88 474 2,347 3,107 3,117 3,165 98.48 3,167

10 E CHARLES  MC DONALD 2 127 566 2,487 3,621 3,637 3,702 98.24 3,708

18 C RICHARD A CHALMERS 2 121 411 2,910 3,729 3,742 3,831 97.68 3,812

33 W STEPHEN SLINSKI 1 92 322 2,149 2,801 2,806 2,880 97.43 2,907

13 E PAUL A HART 1 66 242 1,801 2,320 2,323 2,386 97.36 2,368

12 C THOMAS R KOBUSKY 2 150 532 3,483 4,518 4,525 4,655 97.21 4,635

8 E EDWARD T HATTON 2 108 588 2,348 3,457 3,464 3,565 97.17 3,559

27 W WILLIAM H LITTLEFIELD 2 123 353 2,974 3,762 3,770 3,885 97.04 3,872

29 W LEE V HENDERSON 3 225 741 4,322 5,743 5,758 5,935 97.02 5,921

25 W MICHELE A DEEMS 3 137 542 4,554 5,604 5,618 5,795 96.95 5,758

17 C RICHARD A SIMPSON 2 111 421 2,896 4,002 4,011 4,139 96.91 4,099

30 E EDWARD GALLAGHER 3 180 782 3,618 5,024 5,034 5,197 96.86 5,194

23 W DOUGLAS E CHURCH 2 196 576 3,522 4,698 4,722 4,875 96.86 4,849

28 W MELVIN M FREDERICK 2 123 277 2,822 3,470 3,474 3,589 96.80 3,549

19 C REYNOLD R WOOF JR 4 410 1,641 6,918 10,060 10,088 10,447 96.56 10,389

21 W ALBERT Z WERTZ 2 127 474 3,085 3,990 4,000 4,147 96.46 4,160

15 C BRUCE F NEWMAN 2 169 450 2,820 3,848 3,854 3,998 96.40 3,917

31 W JOHN P KOVAC III 3 142 613 3,984 5,166 5,181 5,380 96.30 5,351

16 C MARK V BUDDA 2 137 415 2,698 3,716 3,722 3,865 96.30 3,822

14 E CAROL A WHITE 2 80 670 3,219 4,466 4,506 4,682 96.24 4,702

9 E FRANK W BROWN 3 162 1,094 3,774 5,654 5,683 5,915 96.08 5,926

20 W JEFFREY D KAYLOR 1 118 332 2,505 3,186 3,192 3,367 94.80 3,335

1 E LORIN F WILLIAMS 1 66 301 1,473 2,146 2,157 2,304 93.62 2,290

HQ Post 945 7 2,204 6,227 9,173 9,173 14,674 62.51 9,523

Total: 4,364 17,881 95,744 129,871 130,241 138,730 93.88 133,143

Department Commander: Robert John     

Department Adjutant:  Kit D. Watson     

Department Membership:  Jon A. Hosfeld     Page 1 of 4
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5 E JAMES W CANTZ 1 73 241 1,793 2,351 2,355 2,391 98.49 2,366

10 E CHARLES  MCDONALD 2 127 566 2,487 3,621 3,637 3,702 98.24 3,708

13 E PAUL A HART 1 66 242 1,801 2,320 2,323 2,386 97.36 2,368

8 E EDWARD T HATTON 2 108 588 2,348 3,457 3,464 3,565 97.17 3,559

30 E EDWARD GALLAGHER 3 180 782 3,618 5,024 5,034 5,197 96.86 5,194

14 E CAROL A WHITE 2 80 670 3,219 4,466 4,506 4,682 96.24 4,702

9 E FRANK W BROWN 3 162 1,094 3,774 5,654 5,683 5,915 96.08 5,926

1 E LORIN F WILLIAMS 1 66 301 1,473 2,146 2,157 2,304 93.62 2,290

Eastern Vice Commander Stephen DeFranco 862 4,484 20,513 29,039 29,159 30,142 97.00 30,113
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22 C TIM SENTZ 4 595 1,652 7,635 10,664 10,699 10,405 102.83 10,307

11 C GERALD J HEID 1 100 205 1,860 2,408 2,423 2,412 100.46 2,405

18 C RICHARD A CHALMERS 2 121 411 2,910 3,729 3,742 3,831 97.68 3,812

12 C THOMAS R KOBUSKY 2 150 532 3,483 4,518 4,525 4,655 97.21 4,635

17 C RICHARD A SIMPSON 2 111 421 2,896 4,002 4,011 4,139 96.91 4,099

19 C REYNOLD R WOOF JR 4 410 1,641 6,918 10,060 10,088 10,447 96.56 10,389

15 C BRUCE F NEWMAN 2 169 450 2,820 3,848 3,854 3,998 96.40 3,917

16 C MARK V BUDDA 2 137 415 2,698 3,716 3,722 3,865 96.30 3,822

Central Vice Commander Dale Miller 1793 5,727 31,220 42,945 43,064 43,752 99.00 43,386
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26 W JEFFREY D OLSON 3 259 542 4,055 5,143 5,154 5,082 101.42 5,087

32 W MICHAEL D MURPHY 1 72 220 1,458 2,034 2,043 2,062 99.08 2,064

36 W LYLE GROVER 1 88 474 2,347 3,107 3,117 3,165 98.48 3,167

33 W STEPHEN SLINSKI 1 92 322 2,149 2,801 2,806 2,880 97.43 2,907

27 W WILLIAM H LITTLEFIELD 2 123 353 2,974 3,762 3,770 3,885 97.04 3,872

29 W LEE V HENDERSON 3 225 741 4,322 5,743 5,758 5,935 97.02 5,921

25 W MICHELE A DEEMS 3 137 542 4,554 5,604 5,618 5,795 96.95 5,758

23 W DOUGLAS E CHURCH 2 196 576 3,522 4,698 4,722 4,875 96.86 4,849

28 W MELVIN M FREDERICK 2 123 277 2,822 3,470 3,474 3,589 96.80 3,549

21 W ALBERT Z WERTZ 2 127 474 3,085 3,990 4,000 4,147 96.46 4,160

31 W JOHN P KOVAC III 3 142 613 3,984 5,166 5,181 5,380 96.30 5,351

20 W JEFFREY D KAYLOR 1 118 332 2,505 3,186 3,192 3,367 94.80 3,335

Western Vice Commander John Tully 1,702 5,466 37,777 48,704 48,835 50,162 98.00 50,200


